Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.	05/28/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHILIPS & LITE-ON DIGITAL SOLUTIONS CORPORATION				
Street Address:	16F, No. 392 Ruey Kuang Road				
Internal Address:	Neihu 114				
City:	Taipei				
State/Country:	TAIWAN				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6463025
Patent Number:	6402219
Patent Number:	6507542
Patent Number:	6680895
Patent Number:	6735164
Patent Number:	6883174
Patent Number:	7017168
Patent Number:	6600701
Patent Number:	6738340
Application Number:	09854393
Application Number:	10510883
Application Number:	10536225
Application Number:	10537576
Application Number:	10539982
Application Number:	10539973
	DATENT

PATENT

REEL: 020362 FRAME: 0836

6463025

0089 8000 1000

500440415

Application Number:	10539972
Application Number:	10597217
Application Number:	11570621
PCT Number:	IB0554005
PCT Number:	IB0553951

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)880-7487

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-684-4411

Email: JKING@WPAT.COM
Correspondent Name: ATTY FULL NAME
Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 2: WPAT, PC

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael E. Marion

Total Attachments: 3

source=US_Assignment_1#page1.tif source=US_Assignment_1#page2.tif source=US_Assignment_1#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020362 FRAME: 0837

ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT made the 28th day of May Two thousand and seven BETWEEN

KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V., a company organized and existing under the laws of the Kingdom of the Netherlands, of Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netherlands, (hereinafter "Assignor") of the one part,

and

PHILIPS & LITE-ON DIGITAL SOLUTIONS CORPORATION, a company organized and existing under the laws of Taiwan, R.O.C., of 16F, No. 392, Ruey Kuang Road, Neihu 114, Taipei, Taiwan, (hereinafter "Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS Assignor is the registered proprietor of the following US Patent Applications and Patents (hereinafter "Patent Rights"):

see attached list

AND WHEREAS Assignee is desirous to acquire ownership of said Patent Rights.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in consideration of the sum of one US Dollar (US\$ 1.-) and other good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights, provided however that Assignor does not hereby sell, assign or transfer any interest in and/or right to claim or to sue for damages resulting from past infringement of said Patent Rights.

The Assignment is made subject to Assignor retaining a free, unrestricted license under said Patent Rights and further subject to all existing rights, commitments, licenses, non-assertion agreements and the like made by Assignor and/or its affiliates under said Patent Rights and to any extensions of term and/or renewals thereof.

Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, upon request, execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments and/or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and/or enforce said Patent Rights which may be necessary to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have duly executed this agreement the day and year first above written.

EXECUTED for and on behalf of KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.

EXECUTED for and on behalf of PHILIPS & LITE-ON DIGITAL SOLUTIONS CORPORATION

D.M. Damen Authorized Representative

legalization required

Application No.	Filing date	Patent No.	Grant date	Philips ref.	
08/642176	06-May- 96	6463025	08-Oct-02	PHD 095038	US
09/320815	27-May-99	6402219	11-Jun-02	PHD 098054	US
09/464001	15-Dec-99	6507542	14-Jan-03	PHD 098172	US
09/674614	10-Mar-00	6680895	20-Jan-04	PHD 099025	US
09/674668	10-Mar-00	6735164	11-May-04	PHD 099026	US
09/674670	10-Mar-00	6883174	19-Apr-05	PHD 099028	US
11/040056	21-Jan-05	7017168	21-Mar-06	PHD 099028	US
09/674671	10-Mar-00	6600701	29-Jul-03	PHD 099029	US
09/854393	11-May-01			PHDE000076	US
09/969006	02-Oct-01	6738340	18-May-04	PHDE000168	US
10/510883	08-Apr-03			PHDE020094	US
10/536225	19-Nov-03			PHDE020286	US
10/537576	02-Dec-03			PHDE020299	US
10/539982	10-Dec-03			PHDE020324	US
10/539973	09-Dec-03			PHDE020326	US
10/539972	10-Dec-03			PHDE020327	US
10/597217	11-Jan-05			PHDE040026	US
11/570621	15 - Jun-05			PHDE040168	US
PCT/IB2005/054005*	01-Dec-05			PHNL041379	US
PCT/IB2005/053951*	29-Nov-05			PHNL041385	US

REEL: 020362 FRAME: 0839

^{*} the Patent Application Number allocated by the US Patent Office is not yet available



RECORDED: 01/16/2008

Seen for legalization of the signature of mr.Daniël Martijn Damen, born at the sixth of June nineteen hundred seventy-six (06-06-1976) and holder of a passport with number NJ1853757, by me, Mrs. mr. JACOBA MARTHA JOANNA MARIA ERDKAMP, Civil-Law Notary, practising at Veldhoven (The Netherlands), on this first day of June two thousand seven (01-06-2007)

PATENT REEL: 020362 FRAME: 0840